

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 2000

**Appellant :-** Ram Surat

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajiv Chaddha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Shishir Tandon

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.**

1. As per office report dated 25.11.2023, the Lower Court Record is awaited.

2. District Judgeship shall ensure that the records be sent before this Court on the next date of listing.

3. List on **12.01.2024**.

**Order Date :-** 28.11.2023

Manoj