



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 2000

Ram Surat

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajiv Chaddha, Shishir Tandon
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate, Shishir Tandon

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out in revised turn.

None is present on behalf of the appellants. However learned AGA for the State as well as learned counsel for the informant/informant is present.

In the interest of justice, list this case after four weeks after deleting the name of Mr. Shishir Tandon, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.

April 10, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)